| | Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|------------------|---|----------------------------|---|---|------------------|--|
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings | 10244 | 13121 _. | ▼ ▼ | ▼ | |
| Ì | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| • | Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ The Lamson & Sessions Co. | | | |
| | VECO Products, Inc. | VECO Products, Inc. 5-6-03 | | Internal Address: | | |
| | Individual(s) | Association | | 01 Science Park Drive | | |
| | General Partnership Corporation-State | Limited Partnership | City: Cleveland | State: OH Zip: 44122 | 7 8 9 | |
| - | Other | | | nship | TIMANO | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | General Partnership | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Limited Partnershi | ip | | |
| | Assignment | Merger | Corporation-State | Ono | <u>ज</u> | |
| | Security Agreement Other | | If assignee is not domiciled representative designation | d in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes V No | \$ 30 PM | |
| | Execution Date: 3/14/2001 | | (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre | eparate document from assignments (es) attached? | ent) 🕜 | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,967,689 | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| | Name: Meredith M. Wilkes | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: Jones Day | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | | |
| | North Point | | Enclosed Authorized to b | pe charged to deposit acc | ount | |
| | Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 7/2003 TBIAZ1 00000163 501432 1967689 | | 8. Deposit account number: 501432, account 427600702049 | | | |
| 05/07/200 | | | | | | |
| 01 FC:858 | - | Zip:441)4 | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature. | | | | | |
| | Kathie J. Kopczyk | Kothies | . Kopczyk | May 1, 2 | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Si | rgnature · O () | Date | ! | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VECO Products, Inc. (the "Seller"), an Alaskan corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,967,689 and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, The Lamson & Sessions Co., (the "Buyer"), an Ohio corporation, is acquiring the Trademark from Seller pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among The Lamson & Sessions Co. and VECO Products, Inc. dated March 14, 2001 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademark to Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals which, by this reference, are incorporated into this Trademark Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer agree as follows.

- (A) Seller hereby assigns and transfers all right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark to Buyer, including all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of the same, with the right to sue for past and future damages and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- (B) This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. This Trademark Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the Buyer and its respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be effective as of March 14, 2001.

VECO PRODUCTS, INC.

Thomas Maloney

President

CL - 562461 CLI - 1071993v1

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

TOTAL P.02